www.belling.com.cn                                                       1
800mA Ultra-Low Vin Low Dropout Voltage Linear Regulator
BL8074G
 DESCRIPTION
BL8074G series are a group of positive voltage
output, high precise, and low power consumption
voltage regulator. Voltages are selectable in 100mV
steps within a range of 1.2V to 5.0V. It also can be

www.belling.com.cn                                                       2
BL8074G
 ORDERING INFORMATION
BL8074G□1 □2 □3□4 □5
Code Description
□1
Temperature&Rohs:
C: -40~85C, Pb Free Rohs Std.
□2
Package type:
C3: SOT89-3
□3
Packing type:
TR:Tape&Reel (Standard)
□4
Output voltage:
e.g., 12=1.2V      18=1.8V
         25=2.5V      33=3.3V
         50=5.0V
□5
Voltage accuracy:
1=±1%(Customized)
Blank(default)=±2%
PIN CONFIGURATION
Product classification BL8074GCC3TR□□
JBXX
LLYW
JB: Product code
1 2 3
JBXX
LLYW
1 GND
2 VDD
3 VOUT
SOT89-3
XX: Output
voltage
LL: Lot No.
YW: Date code
VDD Supply voltage input
GND Ground pin
VOUT Output voltage
XX: Output Voltage, e.g., 18=1.8V, 33=3.3V.
Y: The Year of manufacturing,”1” stands for year 20X1,
“2” stands for year 20X2, and “8” stands for year 20X8.
(X=0,1,2,….9)
W: The week of manufacturing. “A” stands for week 1,
“Z” stands for week 26, “A
_
” stands for week 27, “Z
_
”
stands for week 52.
The date code of the 53rd week is the same as that of
the first week of the next year. For example, the date
code of the 53rd week of 2017 is the same as that of
the first week of 2018, which are 1801 and 8A.
www.belling.com.cn                                                       3
BL8074G
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
Parameter Value
Max input voltage 6V
Max operating junction temperature (TJ) 125C
Max Output current 800mA
Power dissipation
SOT89-3
800mW
Package thermal resistance (JC) 25C/W
Storage temperature (TS) -65C to 150C
Lead temperature & time 260C, 10s
ESD (HBM) >2000V
Note:
1) Package Thermal Resistance value can be affected by PCB design, outside radiator, ambient airflow, operating power, etc.